

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....2911

**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES**.....2911

    Division of Standards.....2911

        5F-5.002 Weighing or Measuring Device Permits; Requirements and Fees .....2911

**DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS** .....2911

    Florida Communities Trust.....2911

        9K-7.001 Purpose .....2911

        9K-7.002 Definitions .....2911

        9K-7.003 General Requirements and Eligibility Standards.....2911

        9K-7.004 Submission of Application and Application Materials.....2911

        9K-7.005 Communications to the Governing Board .....2911

        9K-7.006 Application Review .....2911

        9K-7.007 Project Evaluation Criteria .....2911

        9K-7.008 Ranking and Selection of Applications .....2911

        9K-7.009 Project Approval.....2911

        9K-7.010 Modification to Expand the Project Boundary .....2911

        9K-7.011 Preparation and Acceptance of the Management Plan .....2911

        9K-7.012 Title, Acquisition Procedures, Project Plans, Lease Agreements and Transfer of Title.....2911

        9K-7.013 Annual Stewardship Report Requirement .....2911

        9K-8.001 Purpose .....2912

        9K-8.002 Definitions .....2912

        9K-8.003 General Information .....2912

        9K-8.004 Election by Recipient of Titleholder and Negotiating Entity; Rules Governing Acquisitions; Title.....2912

        9K-8.005 Title Report and Evidence of Marketable Title .....2912

        9K-8.006 Certified Survey.....2912

        9K-8.007 Appraisal Procedures, Appraisal Report Requirements and Determination of Maximum Approved Purchase Price.....2912

        9K-8.008 Confidentiality of Appraisals, Other Reports Relating to Value, Offers and Counteroffers .....2912

        9K-8.009 Negotiation of Offers and Counteroffers .....2912

        9K-8.010 Purchase Agreements .....2912

        9K-8.011 Preparation and Acceptance of Project Plans .....2912

        9K-8.012 Examination for Hazardous Materials Contamination .....2912

        9K-8.013 Trust Governing Board Action .....2912

        9K-8.014 Closing.....2912

**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**.....2912

    14-91.007 Selection and Award Process.....2912

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND** .....2913

**WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS** .....2913

    Suwannee River Water Management District.....2913

        40B-1.704 Bond.....2913

        40B-4.1090 Publications and Agreements Incorporated by Reference .....2914

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** .....2914

    62-304.310 Apalachicola River TMDLs .....2914

    62-304.315 Chipola River Basin TMDLs.....2914

    62-304.515 Kissimmee River Basin TMDLs .....2914

    62-304.605 Alafia River TMDLs .....2914

    62-304.610 Hillsborough River Basin TMDLs .....2914

    62-304.615 Manatee River Basin TMDLs .....2914

    62-304.620 Little Manatee River TMDLs .....2914

62-304.805 Charlotte Harbor TMDLs .....2914

62-304.505 Middle St. Johns River TMDLs .....2915

62-625.100 Scope/Intent/Purpose .....2915

62-625.110 Applicability .....2915

62-625.200 Definitions .....2915

62-625.400 Pretreatment Standards: Prohibited Discharges.....2915

62-625.410 Pretreatment Standards: Categorical Standards.....2915

62-625.420 Removal Credits .....2915

62-625.500 Pretreatment Program Development and Submission Requirements.....2915

62-625.510 Pretreatment Program Review and Approval Procedures .....2915

62-625.540 Modification of Pretreatment Programs .....2915

62-625.600 Reporting Requirements for Control Authorities and Industrial Users.....2915

62-625.700 Fundamentally Different Factors Variance.....2915

62-625.820 Net/Gross Calculation .....2915

62-625.880 Tables.....2915

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2916

Board of Medicine .....2916

64B8-8.001 Disciplinary Guidelines .....2916

64B8-9.009 Standard of Care for Office Surgery .....2916

Board of Orthotists and Prosthetists .....2916

64B14-4.100 Requirements for Prosthetic or Orthotic Residency or Internship.....2916

School Psychology.....2916

64B21-502.001 Continuing Education .....2916

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....2917

67-38.002 Definitions .....2917

67-38.0026 General Program Requirements and Restrictions.....2917

67-38.003 Application Submission Procedures.....2917

67-38.004 Incomplete Applications and Rejection Criteria .....2917

67-38.005 Application Evaluation and Award Guidelines .....2917

67-38.007 Terms of the PLP Loan.....2917

67-38.008 Eligible Uses for the Loan .....2917

67-38.010 Credit Underwriting Procedures.....2917

67-38.011 Fees.....2917

67-38.014 Disbursement Procedures .....2917

**Section II Proposed Rules.....2917**

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....2917

Florida Communities Trust.....2917

9K-9.002 Definitions. ....2918

9K-9.003 General Requirements and Eligibility Standards.....2918

9K-9.004 Submission of Application and Application Materials.....2919

9K-9.006 Project Evaluation Criteria. ....2920

9K-9.007 Ranking of Applications. ....2921

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....2922

14-61.0011 Florida’s Turnpike System.....2922

14-61.0012 Definitions. ....2922

14-61.0013 Tolls. ....2923

14-61.0014 Limitations on Use of Turnpike System.....2923

14-61.0015 Prohibitions on the Turnpike System. ....2923

14-61.0016 Turnpike Tandem Access. ....2924

14-61.0017 Other Regulations. ....2926

14-61.0018 Tractor Requirements. ....2927

14-61.0019 Tire Requirements. ....	2927
14-61.0020 Brake Regulations. ....	2927
14-61.0021 Emergency Equipment. ....	2927
14-61.0022 Lead Trailer Requirements. ....	2927
14-61.0023 Converter Dolly Requirements. ....	2927
14-61.0024 Lamps, Etc. ....	2928
14-61.0025 Inspection by Driver. ....	2928
14-61.0026 Coupling Devices/Hitch Connections. ....	2928
14-61.0027 Staging. ....	2928
14-61.0028 Speed Limits, Minimum Distances, Passing, and Operations under Hazardous Conditions. ....	2928
14-97.001 Purpose. ....	2929
14-97.002 Definitions. ....	2929
14-97.003 Access Control Classification System and Access Management Standards. ....	2932
14-97.004 Interim Access Management Standards. ....	2937
14-97.005 Review and Modification of Access Control Classification. ....	2939
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2939
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS .....	2939
33-102.101 Public Information and Inspection of Records. ....	2940
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2940
St. Johns River Water Management District .....	2940
40C-4.021 Definitions. ....	2941
40C-4.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference. ....	2941
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....	2944
Medicaid .....	2944
59G-13.132 Traumatic Brain and Spinal Cord Injury Waiver Disposable Incontinence Medical Supplies Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule. ....	2944
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2945
62-304.800 Caloosahatchee River Basin TMDLs. ....	2945
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....	2946
Board of Medicine .....	2946
64B8-8.011 Notice of Noncompliance. ....	2946
Board of Podiatric Medicine .....	2946
64B18-16.005 Content of Residency Program – Reports .....	2947
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES .....	2947
Economic Self-Sufficiency Program .....	2947
65A-4.209 Income. ....	2948
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2949
Division of Funeral, Cemetery, and Consumer Services .....	2949
69K-12.002 Procedure for Licensing a Monument Establishment .....	2949
69K-24.040 Licensure of Centralized Embalming Facilities. ....	2950
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION .....	2950
OIR – Insurance Regulation .....	2950
69O-156.003 Definitions. ....	2951
69O-156.005 Policy Provisions. ....	2951
69O-156.006 Minimum Benefit Standards for Pre-Standardized Medicare Supplement Benefit Plan Policies or Certificates Issued for Delivery Prior to January 1, 1992. ....	2951
69O-156.007 Benefit Standards for 1990 Standardized Medicare Supplement Benefit Plan Policies or Certificates Issued or Delivered on or After January 1, 1992, and with an Effective Date for Coverage Prior to June 1, 2010. ....	2952

690-156.0075 Benefit Standards for 2010 Standardized Medicare Supplement Benefit Plan Policies or Certificates Issued for Delivery with an Effective Date for Coverage on or After June 1, 2010.....2953

690-156.008 Standard Medicare Supplement Benefit Plans for 1990 Standardized Medicare Supplement Benefit Plan Policies or Certificates Issued for Delivery on or After January 1, 1992, and with an Effective Date for Coverage Prior to June 1, 2010.....2955

690-156.0085 Standard Medicare Supplement Benefit Plans for 2010 Standardized Medicare Supplement Benefit Plan Policies or Certificates Issued for Delivery with an Effective Date for Coverage on or After June 1, 2010. ....2956

690-156.0095 Guaranteed Issue for Eligible Persons.....2958

690-156.011 Loss Ratio Standards and Refund or Credit of Premium.....2958

690-156.012 Filing and Approval of Policies and Certificates and Premium Rates. ....2958

**Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....2959**

**DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....2959**

Sales and Use Tax .....2959

12A-1.011 Food and Drink for Human Consumption; Sales of Food or Drinks Served, Cooked, Prepared, or Sold by Restaurants or Other Like Places of Business .....2959

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2959**

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....2959**

18-21.0051 Delegation of Authority.....2959

18-21.020 Aquacultural Activities.....2959

18-21.021 Applications for Aquacultural Activities.....2959

18-21.022 Payments and Fees for Aquacultural Activities .....2959

**STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....2960**

19-8.028 Reimbursement Premium Formula.....2960

19-8.029 Insurer Reporting Requirements.....2961

19-8.030 Insurer Responsibilities .....2961

**DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....2961**

33-401.701 Medical and Substance Abuse Clinical Files. ....2961

**DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2961**

Florida Real Estate Commission .....2961

61J2-24.002 Citation Authority .....2961

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2961**

**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2962**

Division of Medical Quality Assurance .....2962

64B-9.001 Biennial Licensing .....2962

Division of Family Health Services.....2962

64F-12.001 General Regulations; Definitions .....2962

64F-12.012 Records of Drugs, Cosmetics and Devices .....2962

64F-12.013 Prescription Drugs; Receipt, Storage and Security .....2962

64F-22.001 Eligibility.....2962

**FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....2962**

67-53.006 Compliance and Monitoring Procedures for the Pre-Development Loan Program (PLP).....2962

67-53.007 Compliance Procedures. ....2962

67-53.008 Compliance and Reporting Requirements for State Apartment Incentive Loan (SAIL) Program, HOME Investment Partnerships (HOME) Rental Program, Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Bond (MMRB) Program, Housing Credit (HC) Program, Rental Recovery Loan Program (RRLP), and Elderly Housing Community Loan (EHCL) Program.....2962

67-53.010 Forms.....2964

---

---

**Section IV Emergency Rules** .....2964

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2964

DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY .....2964

    53ER09-30 Sedano’s Groceries for a Year Promotion. ....2965

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2966

  

**Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver**.....2966

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2966

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2966

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2966

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2966

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2967

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2967

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2967

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....2968

  

**Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings** .....2968

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....2968

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....2969

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2970

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....2970

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....2970

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2971

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....2971

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....2971

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....2972

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....2973

COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED .....2975

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....2976

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2976

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2977

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2978

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2981

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....2982

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION .....2983

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....2983

GOVERNOR’S COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES .....2984

CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING IN CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC. ....2984

SCRIPPS FLORIDA FUNDING CORPORATION .....2984

CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION .....2985

FLORIDA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION, INC. ....2985

SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE .....2985

ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....2985

POLK COMMUNITY COLLEGE .....2985

SMALL BUSINESS REGULATORY ADVISORY COUNCIL.....2986

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
Declaratory Statements.....2986  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2986  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2986

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the  
Validity of Rules.....2986

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule  
Policy Challenges.....2986

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative  
Procedures Committee .....2986

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2987  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2987  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2990  
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....2990  
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....2991  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2992  
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....2992  
AREA AGENCY ON AGING FOR NORTH FLORIDA, INC.....2993  
COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION COORDINATOR FOR THE TRANSPORTATION  
DISADVANTAGED PROGRAM .....2994

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2994  
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....2994  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....2995  
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....2995  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....2999  
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....2999  
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....3000  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....3000  
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE .....3000  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....3001  
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....3001  
HERNANDO COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION.....3002

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....3003